NEW TO NPMB CHURCH?

Welcome! It's great to have you here. We’d love to meet you and give you

T

some information to help you get connected. Please fill out the Visitor
card inside and drop it in the offering box at the Welcome Center.

STAFF
Lead Pastor:
Andrew Eby andrew@npmbchurch.com
Associate Pastor of Community Life/Counselor:
Don Banman don@npmbchurch.com

Creekside Fellowship Church Plant Pastor:

David Hildebrand david@creeksidefellowship.com
Youth Pastoral Apprentice:

Korlynd Fehr korlynd@npmbchurch.com
Director of Children’s Ministry:

Emily Fehr emily@npmbchurch.com
Counselor:
Gwen Koop gwen@npmbchurch.com

Finance & Admin Support: Bev Amendt-bev@npmbchurch.com
Reception & Admin Support: Cassie Jenkins-office@npmbchurch.com

ELDERS
Carl Reimer (Moderator)  clreimer80@gmail.com
Brad Klassen bradley klassen@gmail.com
Dave Braun obraun@telus.net
John Siemens jsiemensl234@hotmail.com
Cameron Eggie cameron.a.eggie@gmail.com
Austin Hillis austinl hillis@gmail.com

Church Office: 250-785-3869 ¢ 10816 - 106 St. ¢ Fort St. John, BC V1] 5V2
Web Page: www.npmbchurch.com

E-mail Address: office@npmbchurch.com

Office Hours: Mon.-Thurs. ¢ 9:00am - 3:00pm

PRAYER CHAIN:

* Marie- 250-787-1302 *Elfrieda - 250-785-5833

* Janet - 250-785-3605 *Alice - 250-785-3301

Operating Budget Report
NPMB Church

Last Week’s Giving Giving to Date Budget to Date
$19,995.28 $183,284.43 $242.,428.34

Creekside Fellowship Church Plant
Last Week’s Giving ~ Givingto Date ~ Budget to Date
$4,147.78 $107,057.16 $61,608.12

(Our church year end is April)
Online Giving Option: e-transfers@npmbchurch.com
or use the Giving button on the website to donate through RebelGive

Stay Connected!

Text "Connect" to (778)400-4549 and
fill out the connect card to keep up
to date with what's going on at
NPMB!

Check out our church library.

Fiction & non-fiction, adult & children. DEFENDING

And movies. FAITH
Located downstairs.

rightnow meDIA
The NPMB Bible Study library is digital-.

SAND GIGANTIC:

To sign-up for FREE go to www.
rightnowmedia.org/Account/Invite/
npmbchurch

NorihlPeace
MBIChUrch

“We exist to glority God and make
disciples of Jesus Christ.”




Church Family News _______ Missionary Corner |

9:00am Worship Service with Communion (livestreamed and in
person)
11:00am Worship Service with Communion

This Week

Monday Young Adults at 7:00pm
Tuesday Senior Youth at 7:00pm
Wednesday Women’s Morning Bible Study at 9:30am

Prayer Needs

Please join us in praying for the ministry of the week: Rock of Ages Bible
Camp

Note: If you have a prayer request/praise item you would like to include in the
bulletin, please contact the church office with the details.

It’s that time of year again when lawns need to be mowed. Thereis a
sign up sheet on the table in the foyer . If you are able to do a week some
time over the summer please sign up. Unfortunately we do not have a
lawnmower at this time and you are asked to bring your own.

We would like to offer our condolences to the Peters family on the loss
of their beloved father, David. Our prayer for you at this time is that the
Lord is close, providing comfort and soothing you as you mourn this great
loss.

We would like to offer our condolences to the Fehr family on the loss of
their beloved husband and father, Erdman. Erdman was a cherished
member of our church family, and served as the facilities committee chair.
He will be greatly missed by all who knew him. Our prayers are with the
family during this difficult time.

Applications are now being accepted for the Biblical Studies Bursary.
Forms can be found on the Welcome Centre, or picked up from the church
office during office hours. Some conditions apply. The deadline to apply is
August 25th.

A Note From the Women’s Ministry Team: The Women’s Ministry team
would like to take this opportunity to update you on what we’ve been up
to over the last several months, and to share some of our upcoming plans.
The team has been studying and practicing the gift of spiritual gift
discernment in preparation for a fall women’s discernment event which is
scheduled for October 8th. We have been reading The Discipline of
Spiritual Discernment by Tim Challies and we would encourage any
woman interested in attending this event to read the book beforehand
(this is not, however, required to participate!). You can purchase a copy
yourself, or order one through the office for $20.00. We are also planning a
casual women’s morning get together on Saturday, September 17th. More
information on both events will be coming soon!

A and J, who were here a few weeks ago sharing about their work
overseas, are back in Fort St. John. They will be hosting a dessert/
information night on Friday August 12th at 7:00pm in the coffee room.
They are inviting you to come meet and fellowship with them, and to
learn more about what they do.

Please continue to pray for Kalvin and Marcy Amendt and family as they
serve as missionaries working with women and youth in Quebec.



